### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Fahrig	12/01/2009
David Cutler	12/01/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation		
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way		
City:	Redmond		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12605953

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ammleeson@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Shook, Hardy & Bacon, LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MFCP.151913

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin P. Tabor

Total Attachments: 2

source=MFCP151913\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=MFCP151913\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023596 FRAME: 0005

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("INVENTION") disclosed SCHEDULING AND AD will be authorize	d and/or claimed in a patent a <b>JUSTING TIME SLICES</b> " ('filed without this executed Pates, and requests, ASSIGNER	PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby E'S legal representatives, of Shook, Hardy &
with cu	stomer number 45809, to insert	ansas City, Missouri 64108, who are associated there in parenthesis (Application No ATION's Application No. and filing date, when
was file	ed on October 26, 2009 and wa concurrently herewith;	as given Application No. 12/605,953;
assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is and interest in the INVEN therefrom, such as continu countries ("APPLICATION For good and val ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN exclusive rights, title and DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agree prosecution of the APPLIC patent derived therefrom, (and APPLICATION DER	entitled to, and is desirous of TION and the APPLICATION and the APPLICATION and applications, in and for the DERIVATIVES")); uable consideration, the recessory hereby sells, assigns and interest in the INVENTION are to execute all instruments cation (and APPLICATION and for the purpose of protects).	ion, on behalf of itself and its successors and f acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title N (and all other applications and patents derived the United States, its territories, and all foreign eipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the d transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION and documents required for the making and DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters ting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION
Thomas Fahris	12/01/2009	Thomas Fahrig
Thomas Fahrig —	Date	Name Printed in Native Language
David Cutler		Name Printed in Native Language

MS Docket No. 327921.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.151913)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

			SSIGNORS"), have invente	
			application entitled "OPPOR"	<b>FUNISTICALLY</b>
SCHEDULING A	ND ADJUSTING T	TIME SLICES" (	"APPLICATION"), which:	•
			PATENT ASSIGNMENT. A	•
		1 .	E'S legal representatives, of	
			nsas City, Missouri 64108, v	
			t here in parenthesis (Applicat	
	, filed	_) this APPLICA	ATION's Application No. and	filing date, when
_	known;			
፟			as given Application No. 12/60	<u>)5,953;</u>
	is filed concurrently	-		
			ion, on behalf of itself and :	
assigns ("ASSIGN	IEE"), is entitled to,	and is desirous or	f acquiring, the entire and exc	lusive rights, title
			(and all other applications a	
therefrom, such as	s continuing applicat	tions, in and for t	he United States, its territoric	es, and all foreign
countries ("APPLI	CATION DERIVAT	TVES"));		
For good	and valuable consi	deration, the rece	ipt of which is hereby ackn	owledged by the
ASSIGNOR, the	ASSIGNOR hereby	sells, assigns an	d transfers to the ASSIGNE	E, the entire and
			and the APPLICATION (and	
DERIVATIVES);				
ASSIGNO	R agrees to execut	e all instruments	and documents required for	the making and
prosecution of the	APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION	DERIVATIVES), for litigation	n regarding letters
patent derived the	refrom, and for the	purpose of protec	ting and perfecting title to th	e APPLICATION
(and APPLICATIO	ON DERIVATIVES)	-	- · · · ·	
Thomas Fahrig		Date	Name Printed in Nativ	c Language
0 -				
(	. 1	,		
Jan 6 a	ll.	12/1/09		
David Cutler		Date	Name Printed in Nativ	- I anaman
DEVIEW CHILD		LANG	Name Frinted in Name	c r.anguage

2911738v1

**PATENT** REEL: 023596 FRAME 90007 \*\*

**RECORDED: 12/02/2009**